504301781 03/31/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4348462

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IAN CARL LEGLER	03/31/2017
HITESH KAPOOR	03/30/2017
MANOJ LALAVAT	03/31/2017
LAKSHAYA GOEL	03/31/2017
ALEXANDER ARGUTIN	03/30/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15476700

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)865-5150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-652-3821

Email: USDocket@microsoft.com MANNAVA & KANG, P.C. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 3201 JERMANTOWN ROAD

SUITE 525 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	401610-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY B. KANG
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy B. Kang/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2017
	-

Total Attachments: 10

PATENT REEL: 041816 FRAME: 0834

504301781

source=2000.007US1-Assignment#page1.tif	
source=2000.007US1-Assignment#page2.tif	
source=2000.007US1-Assignment#page3.tif	
source=2000.007US1-Assignment#page4.tif	
source=2000.007US1-Assignment#page5.tif	
source=2000.007US1-Assignment#page6.tif	
source=2000.007US1-Assignment#page7.tif	
source=2000.007US1-Assignment#page8.tif	
source=2000.007US1-Assignment#page9.tif	
source=2000.007US1-Assignment#page10.tif	

PATENT REEL: 041816 FRAME: 0835 I lan Carl LEGLER ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "DEPENDENCY-BASED METADATA RETRIEVAL AND UPDATE" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will be	filed.	ASSIGNO	₹ hereby	autho	orizes,	and	requests,
	ASSIGNI	EE'S legal	l represent	ative, Mic	rosoft	Techno	ology L	icensing,
	LLC, On	ie Microso	oft Way, Rec	dmand, W	ashingt/	on 989	052 (AS	SIGNEE'S
	LEGAL	REPRESEN	VTATIVES),	to insert	here	in pa	renthes	es (filed
	on			and	d (given	Ap	plication
	No.			b	V	the		following
	Office)	this	APPLIC	CATION's
	Applica	tion No.,	filing date,	and Offic	e, when	know	n;	
	was file	d on		and was	given A	Applica	tion	
	No	***************************************	by the	following	Office			
	22			n.				

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

TOHOWING LADIC IL	a diiyarrulan	8.8724 WWW.	W11487 W1761 8	ncy are and	
Application No.		Filing Date	1	Office	
	1 1				
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	

	.74			8	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	M	IS Docket No.: <u>401610-US-NP</u>
	Ÿ	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

I.L.	2/3//2017
Inventor's Signature	Date
Ian Carl Legler	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
lan Carl LEGLER	(if other than English)

	ASSIGNOR") am the c	_	
inventor of subject matte			•
application entitled "DEPI	ENDENCY-BASED MET	TADATA RETRIEV	AL AND UPDATE
("APPLICATION"), which:			
ASSIGNEE'S le LLC, One Micro LEGAL REPRES on No Office	. ASSIGNOR hereb gal representative, Mi osoft Way, Redmond, V SENTATIVES), to inse ar l	crosoft Technolog Washington 98052 rt here in paren Id given by the) this AF	gy Licensing, ! (ASSIGNEE'S theses (filed Application following
No	and wa by the followin ";		1
	y Licensing, LLC, a War ccessors and assigns entire and exclusive ri NTION and the APPLIC such as continuing ap	("ASSIGNEE"), is ghts, title and int ATION (and all oth plications, in who	entitled to, and is erest, including the ner applications and le or in part, in and
ASSIGNOR hereby	authorizes, and	requests, A	SSIGNEE'S LEGAI
REPRESENTATIVES to inser			
following table for any APPL	ICATION DERIVATIVES	after they are kno	wn;
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

FESTERNITETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETE	
	A

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

140mal and	03/30/2017			
Inventor's Signature	Date			
Hitesh Kaboor	-हितेष कपूर			
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language			
Hitesh KAPOOR	(if other than English)			

MS Docket No.:401610-US-NP

I Manoj LALAVAT ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "DEPENDENCY-BASED METADATA RETRIEVAL AND UPDATE" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will be	e filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	autho	rizes,	and re	quests,
	ASSIGN	EE'S legal	representat	ive, Micr	osoft "	fechno	ology Lic	ensing,
	LLC, Or	ne Microso	oft Way, Redr	nond, Wa	shingt	on 98(052 (ASSI	GNEE'S
	LEGAL	REPRESEN	(TATIVES), t	o insert	here	in pa	rentheses	i (filed
	on		***************************************	and	S	jiven	App	lication
	No.	********	***************************************	by		the	fo	llowing
	Office	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000)	this	APPLICA	TION's
	Applica	ition No.,	filing date, a	nd Office	, when	know	n;	
	was file	ed on		and was g	jiven A	pplica	tion	
	No		by the f	ollowing	Office			
	et			**,				

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

	tillegittellerentiterenterenterenterenterenterentere
	Office
en e	
	- 17
	Filing Date

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Date

Inventor's Signature

MANDI LALAVAT MM

Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language

Manoi LALAVAT (if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I Lakshaya GOEL ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "DEPENDENCY-BASED METADATA RETRIEVAL AND UPDATE" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNO	R he	reby	auth	orize	es,	and	req	uests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	represent	ative,	Micr	osoft	Tecl	hna	logy	Lice	nsing,
	LLC,	One	Microsc	oft Way, Re	dmon	id, Wa	ashing	ton	980	152 (/	ASSIC	inee's
	LEG/	AL R	EPRESEN	ITATIVES),	to i	nsert	here	in	par	enth	eses	(filed
	on					and		give	13	j	Appli	cation
	No.					by		th	8		foli	awing
	Offic	: B:) th	ÍS	APP	LICAT	TION's
	Appl	licati	on No.,	filing date,	and (Office	, whe	n kn	owr	1;		
	was	filed	on		_ and	was (given .	Appl	icat	ion		
	No _			by the	: follo	wing	Office	<u> </u>				
						»,						

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

1 gall	03 31 2017
Inventor's Signature	Date
LAKCHAYA GOEL	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
Lakshaya GOEL	(if other than English)

I Alexander ARGUTIN ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "DEPENDENCY-BASED METADATA RETRIEVAL AND UPDATE" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will	be	filed.	ASSIGN	OR	hereby	auth	orizes,	and	req	uests,
ASSIC	INEE	i'S lega	l represe	ntati	ve, Mici	osoft	Techn	ology	Lice	nsing,
LLC,	One	Micros	oft Way, F	≀edm	ond, Wa	ashing	ton 98	052 (/	ASSIC	NEE'S
LEGA	L R	EPRESEI	VTATIVES), to	insert	here	in pa	renthe	eses	(filed
on	~			•	and		given	Æ	\ppli:	cation
No.					by		the		foll	owing
Office	e	***************************************			······································	***************************************				
Appli	catio	on No.,	filing date	e, an	d Office	, whe	n know	n;		
was f	iled	on		ar	nd was g	given a	Applica	tion		
No		***************************************	by tl	ne fo	llowing	Office				
86					27,					
	ASSIC LLC, LEGA on No. Offic Appli was f	ASSIGNEE LLC, One LEGAL R on No. Office Application was filed No	ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC, One Micros LEGAL REPRESEI on No. Office Application No., was filed on No.	ASSIGNEE'S legal represe LLC, One Microsoft Way, F LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES on No. Office Application No., filing date was filed on by th	ASSIGNEE'S legal representation LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redm LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to on No. Office Application No., filing date, an was filed on ar No by the fo	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Way, Redmond, Walled REPRESENTATIVES), to insert on and No. by Office Application No., filing date, and Office was filed on and was good by the following	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washing LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here on and No by Office Office and Office, when was filed on and was given was filed on by the following Office	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technol. LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98 LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in pa on and given No by the Office) this Application No., filling date, and Office, when know was filed on and was given Applica No by the following Office	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (A LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parenthe on and given A No by the Office this APPL Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; was filed on and was given Application No by the following Office	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Lice LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIC LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses on and _ given Applie No by the following Office and Office, when known; was filed on and was given Application No by the following Office

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.		Office
	·····	
*		

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:401610-US-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

03/30/2017

Inventor's Signature

Date

Алексан<u>др Арг</u> Printed Name in Native Language

Printed Name in English Alexander ARGUTIN

(if other than English)